  NYC Department of Buildings
  280 Broadway, New York, NY 10007
  Robert D. LiMandri, Acting Commissioner
  (212) 566-5000, TTY: (212) 566-4769
Report of Materials and
Equipment Acceptance Division
Pursuant to Administrative Code Section 27-131, the following equipment or material has
been found acceptable for use subject to the terms and conditions contained herein.
MEA 144-07-E
Manufacturer: Garland Commercial Ranges Limited
1177 Kamato Road
Mississauga, Ontario  L4W 1X4
CANADA
Trade Name(s): Garland
Product: Electric griddle for commercial use
MEA Index #150-120 – Cooking Appliances
Pertinent Code Section(s): Subchapter 14
Prescribed Test(s): RS 14-6 (ANSI/UL 197)
Laboratory: CSA International (Canadian Standards Association)
Test Report(s): No. 151344-1174359 dated August 20, 2001 and
revised February 6, 2007.
Description:  Electric griddles for commercial cooking use, permanent connection to
208 or 240Vac, 60Hz.  Units are comprised of solid a metal cooking surface, electronic
thermostats; on/off and pilot switches and electric heating elements.  Units are equipped
with terminal blocks and circuit breakers.   Models are tabulated below:
Model No. Description Load
ECG-24R 24″ wide Griddle with Two individually controlled element banks 8.6 kW
ECG-36R 36″ wide Griddle with Three individually controlled element banks 12.90 kW
ECG-48R 48″ wide Griddle with Four individually controlled element banks 17.20 kW
ECG-60R 60″ wide Griddle with Five individually controlled element banks 21.50 kW
ECG-72R 72″ wide Griddle with Six individually controlled element banks 25.80 kW
MEA 144-07-E                                                            Page 1 of 2
Terms and Conditions:  The above electric griddles are accepted under the following
conditions:
1. Units shall be installed in accordance with manufacturer’s instructions and New